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THREAD TURNING = STEP BY STEP EXAMPLE

[0l

Application:

Thread: External Right Hand
ISO MetricM40x2,5
Material: 4140 (25HRc)
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1- Choose the Thread Working Method

Feed direction towards the chuck was choosen.
Therefore, an external right hand insert and an external right hand holder will be
used.

2 - Choose the Insert Size

Chizuan inwirl: | SER L5050

R I . EE

——. | E_E—
REXF 18 T8 | EATE - TCHL 2535 NS

3 - Choose the Toolholder

vy oolwkchr S0AME TR15 Aia

4 - Find the Helix Angle

v
[ 1]

. .11

: From the table, using a pitch of
; 2,5mm (10 tpi) and a workpiece
X diameter of 40mm (1,57"), we

b find the helix angle to be 1,5°
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Roscagem - Exemplo passo-a-passo | Roscado - Ejemplo paso a paso

5 - Choose the Correct Anvil

T e i AR ik +1 15 -1

Anvil choosen: EA16 EFELM_=

WS 16 ERWL EABMLS UGS ENME  EAVERRE
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6 - Choose the Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed

gt
Carbide grade choosen: PH6920 L"— - : PHERRD
Cutting Speed: 140 m/min -hii.l& = :b:'-u = -.;.-.m =
HE— B ]

7 - Determine the Number of Passes

Number of passes; 10

1SO External
PRk o R OTE D00 RSO 300 ARG 4mD

Wowm W W om A r [
Heofpesss 10 @ 00 B Rl w1
Summary
Thread Type ISO M40x2,5 External Right Hand

1 Feed Direction: Towards the chuck
2 Insert and Grade: 16ER 2,51S0 PH6920
3 Toolholder: SXANR 2525 M16
4 Helix Angle: 15°
5 Anvil: EA16
6 Cutting Speed: 140 m/min
7 Number of Passes; 14
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THREAD TURNING INSERTS OVERVIEW

Insert Image

Description

g ‘ PARTIAL PROFILE 60° 805
o
(el
.©
-

& ‘ PARTIAL PROFILE 55° 806

‘ AMERICAN BUTTRESS | ANSI B1.9-1973 841

‘ AMERICAN ACME | ANSI/ASME: 1.5-1988 832

‘ AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) | ANSI B1.1-1982 813

‘ API | API SPEC 7:2001 (0.040 | 0.038R | 0.050) 843

o ‘ API | BUTTRESS CASING | API SPEC 5B:2008 | OIL THREADS 844
E
o
(el
2

API ROUND CASING & TUBING | API SPEC 5B:2008 845

é BSPT | B.S.21: 1985 823

‘ EXTREME LINE CASING | API SPEC 5B:2008 - OIL THREADS 846

‘ ISO METRIC ISO 965-1: 1999-11 | DIN 13: 2005-08 809

‘ METRIC BUTTRESS SAGENGEWINDE (DIN 513:1985) SAW THREAD 842

palbit@ .14
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Vista geral de pastilhas | Vista general de plaquitas

Insert Image | Description

‘ MJ | 15O 5855-1:1989 840 2
@
<
{(97HT}
%
P
‘ NPT | ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1-1983 824
A NPTF | ANSI B 1.20.3-1976 826
A PG | DIN 40430; 1971 847
5 A ROUND (DIN 20400) | DIN 20400:1990 829
E
o
(a
E’ .
ROUND (DIN 405) | DIN 405:1997 828 k-
‘ STUB ACME | ANSI/ASME: 1.8-1988 834 E
‘ TRAPEZ | DIN 103:1977 | ISO 2901:1993 830
A UNJ | MIL-S-8879A 836
‘ WITHWORTH FOR BSW, BSF, BSP, B.S.84: 1956, DIN 259, ISO 228-1:1994 818
s
5 A TNMC 849
a
.
+
C
&
c é; TPMC 849
|(_U Y
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PARTIAL PROFILE INSERTS CODE KEY

Chave do codificacao de pastilhas | Llave de codificacion de plaquitas

Partial Profile Example

Eulralrawaie

06 08 1 16 22 27
400 5.00 6.35 9525 12.70 15.875
2 - Insert Hand Type
ER External Right Holder
EL External Left Holder
IR Internal Right Holder
IL Internal Left Holder

3 - Profile Type

A 05-15 48-16
G 175-30 14-8
AG 05-30 48-8
N 35-50 7-5
55-60 45-4

55

4 - Profile Angle

55°

60

60°

PH6920

palbit@ .14
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PARTIAL PROFILE 60°

%

External
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1880592 11 ER A60 05-15 48-16
1880431 16 ER G60 17530 14-8 9525 16
1880046 22 ERN60 35-50 7-5 1270 22
1881851 11 EL A60 0.5-15 48-16
1880773 16 EL G60 17530 14-8 9525 16
1880853 22 EL N6O 35-50 12.70
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881730 06 IR A60 05-1.25 48-20

1880595 11 IR A60 05-15 48-16 6.35

1880435 16 IR G60 17530 9525

1880769 22 IRN60 3550 1270

1881716 06 IL A60 05-1.25 48-20 400

1880855 111L A6O 05-15 48-16

1880774 16 IL G60 175-30 9.525 16

1880854 22 ILN60 35-50 75 1270 22

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data Ib ‘E O
E-859 E-860
V page o e e E-805 Bq{ @ M
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PARTIAL PROFILE 55°

X

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code O Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1880598 11 ER A55 05-15 48-16

1880432 16 ER G55 17530 14-8 9525 16

____----—
1880770 22 ERN55 3550 75 1270 22
1881850 11 EL A55 05-15 48-16
____----—
1880778 16 EL G55 17530 14-8 9525 16
____----—
1880858 22 ELN55 3550 1270
____----—
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock (O Available under request | Disponivel sobre constita | Disponible bajo consuita Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

LA 4
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PARTIAL PROFILE 55°

IREADING
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Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code ) Referéncia
Referencia

(68) PH6920

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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FULL PROFILE INSERTS CODE KEY

Chave do codificacao de pastilhas | Llave de codificacion de plaquitas

[l

Full Profile Example

Eulraleniraiain

06 08 1 16 22 27

9
Z
(@)
<C
]
@z

L]
(i

T

4.00 500 6.35 9525 12.70 15.875

2 - Insert Hand Type

ER External Right Holder
EL External Left Holder
IR Internal Right Holder
IL Internal Left Holder
mm tpi
035-70 72-3

4 - Profile Type

ISO |ISOMETRIC NPTF NPTF STACME | STUB ACME APl | API

UN | AMERICAN UN RD ROUND (DIN 405) UNJ UNJ BUT | APIBUTTRESS CASING

w WITHWORTH RD20400 | ROUND (DIN 20400) M MJ APIRD | AP ROUND CAS. & TUBING
BSPT |BSPT TR TRAPEZ ABUT AMERICAN BUTTRESS EL EXTREME LINE CASING
NPT |NPT ACME | AMERICAN ACME SAGE METRIC BUT. SAGENGWINDE | PG PG

PH6920
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ISO METRIC ISO 965-1: 1999-11 | DIN 13: 2005-08

L @

External

e Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code® Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881852 11ER0.351SO 0.35

1881854 11 ER0.451SO

1881856 11 ER 060 ISO

1881858 11ER0.751S0

1880602 11ER1.001SO .00

1880603 11ER1501SO 150

1881881 11 ER 2.001SO

1882031 16 ER 0.40 ISO 0.40 9525 16

1880819 16 ER 0.50 ISO 050 9525

1882034 16 ER 0.70 ISO 9525

1880804 16 ER 0.80 ISO 0.80 9525 16

1880007 16 ER1.251SO 9525

1880732 16 ER1.751SO 9525

1880020 16 ER 2.50 ISO 250 9525

1883740 16 ER 350 1SO 9525

1880811 22 ER 4001SO 400 12.70

1880649 22 ER5.001SO 5.00 12.70

1883742 22 ER6.00ISO 12.70

1882164 27 ER6.00I1SO 6.00 15875 27

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data -
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ISO METRIC ISO 965-1: 1999-11 | DIN 13: 2005-08

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code® Referéncia

Referencia (68) PH6920

1881795 11 EL 0.401SO 0.40

1881797 11EL0.501SO 050

1881799 11EL0.701SO

1881801 11 EL 0.80ISO 0.80

1881803 11EL1.251SO 125

1881806 11EL1751SO

1881977 16 EL0.351SO 9525

1881979 16 EL 0.451SO 9525

1881981 16 EL 0.60 ISO 0.60 9525 16

1881983 16 EL0.751SO 0.75 9525 16

1880782 16 EL1.00 1SO 9525

1880652 16 EL 150 ISO 150 9525 16

1882519 16 EL 2.00 ISO 2.00 9525

1880488 16 EL 3.001SO 9525

1880844 22EL3501SO 1270

1880846 22 EL 4501SO 12.70

1883744 22 EL5501SO 550 12.70

1882150 27 EL5501SO 550 15875 27

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data
Bgulglsts @ M E-810 Vpage E-859 6?& page E- 860



ISO METRIC ISO 965-1: 1999-11 | DIN 13: 2005-08

Internal

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code® RG]
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881717 06 IR 0.50 ISO 0.50 40

1881719 06 IR 1.00ISO

1881752 08IR0.351SO

1881754 08 IR 0.751SO

1881756 081R1.251SO 125

1881758 081R1.751S0 175

1881938 111R 0.401SO

1880825 11IR0501SO

1881941 11IR0.701SO

1881942 11IR0.801SO 0.80

1880827 111IR1.251SO 125

1880828 11IR1.751SO

1883746 111IR2501SO

1882109 16 IR 0.401SO 9.525

1880830 16 IR0.501SO 0.50 9.525

1882113 16IR 0.70I1SO 0.70 9.525

1880832 16 IR 0.80 1SO 9.525

1880026 16IR1.251SO 9.525

1880733 16IR1751SO 175 9.525

1880041 16 IR 250 1SO 250 9.525

1883747 16 IR 3501SO 350 9525

1880818 221R4.001SO 12.70

1880650 22 R 500 1SO 12.70

1883749 22 1R 6.001SO 12.70

1882186 27 IR 6.00 ISO 6.00 15875

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data -
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ISO METRIC ISO 965-1: 1999-11 | DIN 13: 2005-08

Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code® Referéncia

Referencia (68) PH6920

1881704 06 1L 0.751SO

1881706 061L1.251SO 125

1881733 08 1L 0.751SO 0.75

1881735 081L1.251SO

1881737 081L1.751SO

1881912 111L0.401SO

1880837 111L0501SO 050

1881915 111L0.701SO

1881916 111L0.801SO

1880840 111L1.251SO

1880842 11IL1751SO 175

1883750 111L2501S0 250

1882059 16 1L 0.40 1ISO 9525

1882061 16 1L 050 ISO 9525

1882063 161L0.701SO 9525

1882065 16 IL 0.80 ISO 0.80 9525 16

1880784 161L1.251S0O 125 9525

1880786 161L1.751SO 9525

1880789 16 1L 250 1SO 9525

1883751 16 1L 3.501SO 9525

1880849 221L 4.001SO 400 12.70

1880851 221L5001SO 500 1270

1883753 22 1L 6.00ISO 12.70

1882175 27 1L 6.00 ISO 6.00 15875
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@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data
Palblt@ M E-812 V page E- 859 6?& page E- 860



AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) | ANSI B1.1-1982

X_#_/ D
O

External
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1881907 11 ER72 UN
________
1881903 11 ER56 UN 56
________
1881900 11 ER 44 UN
________
1881896 11ER36 UN
________
1881892 11ER 28 UN 28
________
1881885 11 ER 24 UN
________
1881877 11 ER18 UN 18
________
1881869 11 ER14 UN 14
________
1882054 16 ER64 UN 9525
________
1882049 16 ER 48 UN 48 9525 16
________
1882046 16 ER40 UN 9525
________
1880870 16 ER32 UN 9525
________
1882041 16 ER 27 UN 27 9525 16
________
1880021 16 ER 20 UN 9525
________
1880616 16 ER 16 UN 16 9525
________
1880866 16 ER13 UN 13 9525 16
________
1883754 16 ER11.5 UN 9525
________
1880863 16 ER1I0UN 9525

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data Ib ‘t’ O
E-859 E-860
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AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) | ANSI B1.1-1982

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1880024 16 ER 8 UN 8 9525 16

1880860 22ER6UN 12.70

1882157 27 ER45UN 45 15875 27

1881848 11EL72UN

1882200 11EL56 UN

1881842 11 EL 44 UN

1881838 11 EL 36 UN

1881834 11 EL 28 UN 28

1881827 11 EL 24 UN

1881819 11EL18UN

1881811 11EL14UN

1882020 16 EL 64 UN 9525

1882015 16 EL 48 UN 9525 16

1882012 16 EL 40 UN 9525

1880886 16 EL32 UN 32 9525 16

1882007 16 EL 27 UN 9525

1880883 16 EL 20 UN 9525

1880881 16 EL16 UN 9525

1880879 16 EL13 UN 9525

1883755 16 EL115UN 115 9525

1880876 16 EL10 UN 9525

1880874 16 EL 8 UN 9525

1880872 22EL6UN 12.70

1882144 27EL45UN 15875

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data
Palblt@ M E-814 V page E- 859 6?& page E- 860
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AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) | ANSI B1.1-1982

Internal

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881726 06 IR 32 UN 32

1881722 06 IR 24 UN

1881721 06 IR 18 UN 18

1881768 08 IR 28 UN

1881764 08 IR 20 UN

1881760 08IR16 UN 16

1881956 11IR72UN

1881954 11IR56 UN

1881952 11IR 44UN 44

1881950 11IR36 UN

1880909 11IR28 UN 28

1880908 11IR24 UN 24

1880906 11IR18 UN

1880904 111IR14UN 14

1880902 11IR12 UN

1882126 16 IR72UN 9525

1882123 16 IR 56 UN 56 9525

1882121 16 IR 44 UN 9525

1882118 16IR36 UN 36 9525 16

1880899 16 IR28 UN 28 9525 16

1880898 16 IR24 UN 9525

1880897 16 IR18 UN 18 9525 16

1880034 16 IR14 UN 9525

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data -
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AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) | ANSI B1.1-1982

Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1880894 16 IR12 UN 12 9525 16

1880893 16 IR11UN 9525

1880891 16 IROUN 9525 16

1880889 22IR7 UN 12.70

1880887 22IR5UN 12.70

1882184 27 IR 4 UN 15875

1881711 06 IL 28 UN

1883758 06 1L 20 UN

1881748 08 IL32UN 32

1881744 08 IL24 UN

1881741 08IL18 UN 18

1881738 08 IL14 UN 14

1881935 11IL 64 UN

1881933 111L 48 UN 48

1881931 11IL 40 UN

1880935 111L 32 UN

1881928 111L 27 UN 27

1880932 11IL20 UN

1880930 11IL16 UN 16

1880928 11ILI3UN 13

1880926 11IL11UN

1882098 16 IL64 UN 64 9525 16

1882096 16 IL 48 UN 9525

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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@ Technical Data
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AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) | ANSI B1.1-1982

Internal

REre e i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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WITHWORTH FOR BSW, BSF, BSP, B.S.84: 1956, DIN 259, ISO 228-1:1994

X_#_/ D
1©

External
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Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881908 11ER72W

1881904 11ER56 W 56

1881899 11ER40W

1881895 11ER32W

1881887 11ER26 W 26

1881884 11ER22W

1881880 11ER19W 19

1881874 11ER16 W 16

1882056 16ER72W 9525

1882052 16 ER56 W 56 9525 16

1882047 16 ER40 W 9525

1882043 16 ER32W 9525

1882040 16 ER26 W 26 9525 16

1882039 16 ER22W 9525

1880017 16 ER19W 9525

1880609 16ER16 W 16 9525 16

1880611 16 ER12W 9525

1880614 16 ER10W 9525

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data
Palblt@ M . V page £-859 e?a page E-860




WITHWORTH FOR BSW, BSF, BSP, B.S.84: 1956, DIN 259, ISO 228-1:1994

External

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

1880646 16ER8W 9525

1880942 22ER6W 12.70

1882158 27ER45W 45 15875

1881849 11EL72W 72

1881845 11EL56 W

1881841 11EL40W

1881837 11EL32W

1881829 11EL26 W

1881826 11EL22W

1881822 11EL19W

1881816 11EL16W 16

1882023 16EL72W 9525

1882018 16 EL56 W 9525

1882013 16 EL40W 9525 16

1882009 16 EL32W 32 9525

1882004 16 EL26 W 9525

1882003 16 EL22 W 9525

1880952 16 EL19W 19 9525 16

1880950 16EL16 W 16 9525

1880948 16 EL12W 9525

1880946 16 EL1I0W 9525

1880944 16EL8W 9525 16

1880957 2EL6W 12.70

1882145 27ELA5W 15875

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data -
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Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

(68) PH6920

Geometry code @
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WITHWORTH FOR BSW, BSF, BSP, B.S.84: 1956, DIN 259, ISO 228-1:1994

[0l

Internal

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

1882203 06IR26 W 400

1883760 06IR20W

1882213 08IR28W

1882219 08IR20W

1882223 08 IR18 W 18

1882227 11IR72W

1882231 11IR56 W

1882235 11IR40W

1882237 11IR32W

1882239 11IR26 W

1883762 11IR22W

1880005 11IR19W

1880967 11IR16 W

1883763 11IR12W

1882241 16IR72W 9525

1882244 16 IR56 W 56 9525 16

1882248 16IR40W 40 9525 16

1882252 16IR32W 9525

1882254 16IR26 W 26 9525 16

1882256 16IR22W 9525

1880608 16IR19W 9525

1880610 16IR16 W 16 9525

1880612 16IR12W 9525

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data
Palblt @ M E-820 V page E- 859 6?& page E- 860

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

(68) PH6920

Geometry code @
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WITHWORTH FOR BSW, BSF, BSP, B.S.84: 1956, DIN 259, ISO 228-1:1994

Internal

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

1880615 16IR10W 10 9525

1880672 16IR8W 9525

1880960 2R6W 12.70

1882259 27IR45W 15875

1882204 061L26 W 26

1883765 061L20 W 20

1882214 081L28W

1882220 08IL20 W 20

1882224 08IL18 W

1882228 11IL72W

1882232 111L56 W

1882236 11IL40W

1882238 11IL32W

1882240 111L26 W

1883767 11IL22w

1880991 11IL19W

1880989 11IL16W

1883768 11IL12W

1882242 16IL72W 72 9525 16

1882245 16IL56 W 9525

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

(68) PH6920

Geometry code @

Technical Data Ib ‘E O
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WITHWORTH FOR BSW, BSF, BSP, B.S.84: 1956, DIN 259, ISO 228-1:1994

Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

IREADING

LI
ml

T

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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BSPT | B.S.21: 1985

External

Reference
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1880998 16 ER 28 BSPT 9525
1880996 16 ER 14 BSPT 14 9525 16
1882008 16 EL 28 BSPT 28 9525
1881993 16 EL 14 BSPT 9525
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

(68) PH6920

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

1881724 06 IR 28 BSPT 28

1881763 08 IR 19 BSPT

1881004 11 IR 19 BSPT 19

1883770 11 IR 11 BSPT 11

1881001 16 IR 19 BSPT 9525

1880999 16 IR 11 BSPT 11 9525 16

1881746 08 IL 28 BSPT 28

1881929 11 1L 28 BSPT

1881918 111L14 BSPT 14

1882090 16 IL 28 BSPT 9525

1882076 16 IL 14 BSPT 14 9525 16

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code

Technical Data Ib ‘E O
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NPT | ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1-1983

o

IREADING

LI
a

T

External

Rererenee i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia

Referencia (68) PH6920

1881888 11 ER 27 NPT
_______—

1881867 11 ER 14 NPT 14
_______—

1881016 16 ER 18 NPT 9525
_______—

1880009 16 ER 11.5 NPT 115 9525

1881830 11 EL 27 NPT 27
_______—

1881809 11 EL 14 NPT
_______—

1881999 16 EL 18 NPT 18 9525 16
_______—

1881987 16 EL 11.5 NPT 115 9525 16
_______—
® stockitem | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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NPT | ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1-1983

Internal

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Reference

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
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@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data - 5
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NPTE | ANSI B 1.20.3-1976

f<

X_#_/ D
' [©

External

IREADING

LI
a

T

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia

Referencia (68) PH6920

1881889 11 ER 27 NPTF
_______—

1881868 11 ER 14 NPTF 14
_______—

1881029 16 ER 18 NPTF 9525
_______—

1881027 16 ER 11.5 NPTF 9525

1881831 11 EL 27 NPTF 27
_______—

1881810 11 EL 14 NPTF
_______—

1882000 16 EL 18 NPTF 18 9525 16
_______—

1881988 16 EL 11.5 NPTF 115 9525 16
_______—
® sockitem | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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NPTEF | ANSI B 1.20.3-1976

Internal

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Reference
Geometry code @ Referéncia
(68) PH6920

Referencia
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@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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ROUND (DIN 405) | DIN 405:1997

o lex
!

External

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881031 16 ER 10 RD 9525

1881033 16 ER 6 RD 6 9525 16

1881035 22 ER4RD 12.70
1882333 16 EL10 RD 9525
1882335 16 EL6 RD 9525
1882337 22EL4RD 12.70
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal
Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1881039 16 IR10 RD 10 9525 16
1881041 16 IR6 RD 9525 16
1881043 22IR4RD 12.70
1882340 16IL10RD 10 9525 16
1882342 16IL6RD 9525
1882344 22IL4RD 12.70
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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ROUND (DIN 20400) | DIN 20400:1990

X

|

IREADING

LJ
=

T

External

Reference Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia

1882347 22 ER 4.0 RD20400 1270

(68) PH6920

1882349 22 ER 6.0 RD20400 6.0 12.70 22
1882352 22 EL 5.0 RD20400 1270 22
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal
e Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1882355 22 IR 4.0 RD20400 12.70
1882357 22 IR 6.0 RD20400 12.70
1882360 22 1L 5.0 RD20400 50 12.70 22
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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TRAPEZ | DIN 103:1977 | 1ISO 2901:1993

“

External
Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1881044 16 ER15TR 9525
1881046 16 ER30TR 30 9525 16
1881047 22ER40TR 12.70
1883779 22ER6.0TR 12.70
1882166 27ER70TR 70 15.875
1881051 16EL20TR 9525
1883780 16 EL40TR 40 9525 16
1882130 22EL50TR 50 12.70
1882152 27EL6.0TR 15.875
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data
Bgulglsts @ M E-830 Vpage E-859 6?& page E- 860



TRAPEZ | DIN 103:1977 | ISO 2901:1993

Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
Geometry code @ Referéncia

Referencia (68) PH6920

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code
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AMERICAN ACME | ANSI/ASME: 1.5-1988

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881871 11 ER 16 ACME

1881077 16 ER 14 ACME 14 9525 16

1881075 16 ER 10 ACME 10 9525

1883784 16 ER 6 ACME 9525

1881081 22 ER5 ACME 12.70

1882159 27 ER 4 ACME 15.875

1881997 16 EL 16 ACME 16 9525 16

1881990 16 EL 12 ACME 12 9525 16

1882024 16 EL 8 ACME 9525

1882133 22 EL 6 ACME 12.70

1883785 22 EL 4 ACME 12.70

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data
Bgulglsts @ M E-832 Vpage E-859 6?& page E- 860



AMERICAN ACME | ANSI/ASME: 1.5-1988

Internal

Rerene Dimensions | Dimensges | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1883786 08 IR 16 ACME

1881107 16 IR 16 ACME 16 9.525 0.9

1881105 16 IR 12 ACME 12 9.525

1881103 16 IR 8 ACME 9.525

1881083 22 R 6 ACME 12.70

1881102 22 IR 4 ACME 12.70

1883787 08 IL 16 ACME

1882080 16 IL 16 ACME 16 9.525

1882072 16 1L 12 ACME 9.525

1882102 16 IL 8 ACME 8 9.525 15

1882140 221L 6 ACME 12.70

1882136 22 IL 4 ACME 12.70

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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STUB ACME | ANSI/ASME: 1.8-1988

P Xlr,_,
i @

External

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881872 11 ER 16 STACME

1881117 16 ER 14 STACME 14 9525 16

1881119 16 ER 10 STACME 10 9525

1881121 16 ER 6 STACME 9525

1881122 22 ER 5 STACME 12.70

1882160 27 ER 4 STACME 15.875

1881814 11 EL 16 STACME 16

1881996 16 EL 14 STACME 14 9525 16

1881986 16 EL 10 STACME 9525

1882021 16 EL 6 STACME 9525 16

1882132 22 EL 5 STACME 12.70

1882147 27 EL 4 STACME 15875

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data
Bgulglsts @ M E-834 Vpage E-859 6?& page E- 860



STUB ACME | ANSI/ASME: 1.8-1988

Internal

Rererenee i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1883788 08 IR 16 STACME

1881109 16 IR 14 STACME 14 9525 16

1881111 16 IR 10 STACME 10 9525

1881113 16 IR 6 STACME 9525

1881114 22 IR 5 STACME 5 12.70

1882183 27 IR 4 STACME 15875

1883789 08 IL 16 STACME 16

1882079 16 IL 14 STACME 14 9.525 16

1882068 16 IL 10 STACME 9.525

1882100 16 IL 6 STACME 9525 16

1882139 22 IL 5 STACME 12.70

1882172 27 IL 4 STACME 15875

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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UNJ | MIL-S-8879A

L @

External

O
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=

T

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1883790 11 ER 48 UNJ

1883792 11 ER 40 UNJ 40

1882318 11 ER 32 UNJ

1882320 11ER 24 UNJ

1882322 11 ER18 UNJ 18

1882324 11 ER14 UNJ

1883795 16 ER 44 UNJ 44 9525 16

1883797 16 ER 36 UNJ 36 9525 16

1881164 16 ER 28 UNJ 9525

1881162 16 ER 20 UNJ 20 9525 16

1881160 16 ER 16 UNJ 9525

1881158 16 ER 13 UNJ 9525

1881156 16 ER 11 UNJ 11 9525 16

1881154 16 ER9 UNJ 9 9525

1883798 11 EL 48 UNJ 48

1883800 11 EL 40 UNJ 40

1882325 11EL32 UNJ

1882327 11 EL 24 UNJ

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

@ Technical Data
Palblt@ M E-836 V page £-859 e?a page E-860




UNJ | MIL-S-8879A

External
e ' Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code
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UNJ | MIL-S-8879A

Internal

B i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code ¥ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1883806 11 1R 48 UNJ 48

1883808 111R 40 UNJ

1881198 11IR32 UNJ

1881196 111IR 24 UNJ

1881194 111IR18 UNJ

1881192 111R14 UNJ 14

1883811 16 IR 44 UNJ 44 9525

1883813 16 IR 36 UNJ 9525

1881190 16 IR 28 UNJ 28 9525

1881188 16IR 20 UNJ 9525

1881186 161R16 UNJ 9525

1883814 16 IR13 UNJ 9525

1881183 16 IR11 UNJ 9525

1881181 16 IR9UNJ 9525

1883815 111L 48 UNJ 48

1883817 111L 40 UNJ

1881217 111L 32 UNJ 32

1881215 111L 24 UNJ 24

1881213 11IL18 UNJ

1881211 111L14 UNJ 14

1883820 16 1L 44 UNJ 9525

1883822 16 IL 36 UNJ 9525

1881209 161L 28 UNJ 9525

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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Palblt @ M E-838 V page E- 859 6?& page E- 860

O
Z
(@)
<
]
@z

LJ
=

T




UNJ | MIL-S-8879A

Internal

Reference _ Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Geometry code 0 Referéncia
Referencia

(68) PH6920
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@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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MJ | 1SO 5855-1:1989

X_#_/ D
O

External

Rererenee Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881067 16 ER1.0 MJ 9525

1881069 16 ER1.5MJ 15 9525 16
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code ¢ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1882370 11IR1.0MJ

1882372 11IR15MJ

1881071 16IR1.OMJ 9.525

1881073 16IR15MJ 9525

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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AMERICAN BUTTRESS | ANSI B1.9-1973

X_#_/ D
©

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1882298 11 ER 20 ABUT 20 6.35
________

1881007 16 ER 20 ABUT 20 9525 16
________

1881006 16 ER 12 ABUT 9525
________

1881008 22 ER 8 ABUT 12.70

1882300 11 EL 20 ABUT
________

1882302 16 EL 20 ABUT 9525
________

1882304 16 EL 12 ABUT 9525
________

1882306 22 EL 8 ABUT 12.70
________
@ stockitem| Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Avaiable under request | Disponfvel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consuita Insert order cade = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1882308 11 IR 20 ABUT
________

1881015 16 IR 20 ABUT 20 9.525
________

1881013 16 IR 12 ABUT 9525
________

1881011 22 IR 8 ABUT 12.70
________

1882310 11 1L 20 ABUT
________

1882312 16 IL 20 ABUT 9525
________

1882314 16 1L 12 ABUT 9525 16
________

1882316 22 1L 8 ABUT 12.70
________
@ sockitem | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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METRIC BUTTRESS SAGENGEWINDE (DIN 513:1985) SAW THREAD

X_#_/ D
1©

External

T‘(

REreen i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Geometry code Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1882384 16 ER 2.0 SAGE 9525

1882386 22 ER 4.0 SAGE 40 12.70

1882388 22 EL 3.0 SAGE 12.70
@ sockitem | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

(68) PH6920

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

Geometry code ¢

1882390 16 IR 2.0 SAGE 9525
_______—

1882392 22 IR 4.0 SAGE 12.70
________

1882394 22 |L 3.0 SAGE 30 1270
_______—
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

Technical Data
Bg’g’! @ M E-842 vpage E-859 6?& page E- 860



API | API SPEC 7:2001 (0.040 | 0.038R | 0.050)

xl_>
s
. Q

f<

External

: Dimensions | Dlmensoes )
Gaameny Refersnc.e ' Dlmensu)nes mm Stock - Grade Code
code® Referéncia
Y I IPF (68) PH6920
1881326 22 ER 500 API 403 5 V-0.040 23/8"-41/2"REG 1270 22 18 25
1881323 22 ER 4.00 API 383 V-0.038R NC56-NC77 1270
1882396 27 ER5.00 API 403 V-0.040 23/8"-41/2"REG 15875
1882398 27 ER 4.00 API 383 4 V-0038R NC56-NC77 15875 27 21

1882400 27 ER 4.00 API 503 4 V-0.050 3 51/2",75/8",85/8"REG 15875 27 20

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal
] Dimensions | Dlmensoes Q
Geometry Referfnc.e : Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @
code © Referenc!a
Referencia TPI IPF (68) PH6920

1881335 22 IR 5.00 API 403 V-0.040 23/8"-41/2"REG 12.70 22

1881333 22IR4.00API502 4 V-0.050 2 65/8"REG 1270 22 19 28

1882402 27 IR 4.00 API 382 4 V-0038R NC23-NC50 15875 27 21

1882404 27 IR 400 API 502 V-0.050 65/8" REG 15875
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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API | BUTTRESS CASING | API SPEC 5B:2008 | OIL THREADS

L @

External

IREADING

LI
a

T

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

Geometry

code @

1881327 22 ER5BUT 0.75 075 41/2"-133/8" 12.70
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference ' T Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

Geometry
code @

1881336  22IR5BUT0.75 0.75 41/2"-133/8" 1270

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code
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API ROUND CASING & TUBING | API SPEC 5B:2008

= -

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code®
Geometry Referéndi
code [} ererencia
Referencia (68) PH6920
1881318 16 ER10 APIRD 0.75 9.525
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code@
Geometry

) Referéncia
s Referencia (68) PH6920

1881319  16IR10 APIRD 9525

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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EXTREME LINE CASING | API SPEC 5B:2008 - OIL THREADS

T

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

Geometry

code @

1881329 22ER6EL15 5"-75/8" 12.70
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1881339 22IR6EL15 6 15 5"-75/8" 12.70 22

Geometry

code @

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

) Technical Data
’@J
v pageE-859 o T pagef-860

LA 4

E-846



PG | DIN 40430; 1971

X_#_/ D
1©

External

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

Geometry

code @

1882290 16 ER 20 PG 20 9525 16

1882292 16 ER 16 PG 16 PG21, PG29, PG36, PG42, PG48 9525
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
Internal

Reference i Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code @

Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1883825 08 IR 20 PG 20

1882296 16 IR18 PG 18 PGY, PG11, PG135, PG16 9525 16

Geometry

code @

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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TANGENTIAL PROFILE INSERTS CODE KEY

Chave do codificacao de pastilhas | Llave de codificacion de plaquitas

[0l

Tangential Profile Example

ERiriEiri

9
Z
(@)
<C
]
@z

L]
(i

T

1-Insert Type
TNMC

TPMC

2 - Insert Size (L- mm)

16 16.50

22 22.00

3 - Insert Size (S-mm)

03 318

04 4.76

4 - Profile Angle
55 550

60 60°

PH6920

Palblt@ @—% E-848



TNMC (TANGENTIAL INSERTS)

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Geometry code ) Referéncia
Referencia (68) PH6920

1110401 TNMC 1603 55 9.525 16.50

1110530 TNMC 2204 55 1270 22,00

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code -+ (2) Grade Code

TPMC (TANGENTIAL INSERTS)

o
: & -
>

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm) Stock - Grade Code®

Geometry code @ Referéncia
Referencia Ic L S (68) PH6920

1110481 TPMC 1603 55 9525 16.50

1110541 TPMC 2204 55 12.70 22,00

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
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EXTERNAL TOOLHOLDERS CODE KEY

Chave de codificacio para suporte externos | Llave de codificacién para roscado exterior

[0l

pEEoaloaion

1 - Inserts Clamping System 3 - Toolholder Leading Angle
il o ] o (I

C D M P S

2 - Insert Shape
80°n 55ﬂ 75°u 55'
C

9
Z
(@)
<C
]
@z

L]
(i

T

5
0
107°30' gso;
E K
95
R T v
0

pam—

7
6
6

0 ; 900
B C
E
0
H
4
L
1
Q
T
5 100°
Y4

8 - Length of Holder (mm) 9 - Length of Inserts Cutting Edge (mm)

D| 60 |P| 170
JEaOE [ ® G
F| 80 |s| 250
L L L L
R Al P
L -
K| 125 [u| 3% é @ @)\ Z— L
L| 140 |v| 400 L T v w
M| 150 X | Special




STCN 90°

O
Z
(@)
<
]
@z

LJ
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L1

T

External Left

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Order Code Insert

Codigo 22;2222:: Geometry Hex ey
182013200 STCNL1212F16 TNMC/TPMC16.. 12 15 P0351375 SS20
-——------——-
182008900 STCNL2020K16 TNMC/TPMC16.. 20 159 P0351375 SS20
___------__-
182009100 STCNL 2525M16 TNMC/TPMC 16.. 15 P0351375 SS20
-——------——-
182014000 STCNL3225P22 TNMC/TPMC22.. 32 2.38 P0501975 SS25
-——------——-
182014200 STCNL3232P22 TNMC/TPMC22. 32 2.38 P0501975 SS25
@ itock;ter? | Eroduto de stock O Ié}/ailab'lslurtldgr requelstt | Disponivel sobre consulta
ens de stocl isponible bajo consulta

External Right

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
Order Code ot Insert
Cédigo Referéncia Geometry
Referencia
182010200 STCNR1212F16 TNMC/TPMC16. 12 159 P0351375 SS20
182008800 STCNR2020K16 TNMC/TPMC16.. 20 15 P0351375 SS20
182009000 STCNR2525M16 TNMC/TPMC16. 25 159 P0351375 SS20
182013900 STCNR3225P22 TNMC/TPMC22. 32 238 P0501975 SS25
182014100 STCNR3232P22 TNMC/TPMC22. 32 238 P0501975 SS25
@ Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta
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SXAN

[Am

O
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T

External Left

e o Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
nser

Order Code

Codigo E:;::i:g: Geometry i Anvil Screw Insert Screw Torx Key
182014600 SXAN L 0808 H11 11EL P0260700 XT08
-——------——-
182015600 SXAN L1212 K11 11EL P0260700 XT08
-——-—-—--——-
182011600 SXAN L1616 H16 16 EL IA16  P5000790  P5401390 XT10
-——------——-
182003100 SXAN L 2525 M16 16 EL IA16  P5000790  P5401390 XT10
-—-------——-
182005100 SXAN L2525 M22 22 EL IA22  P8000990  P8001590 XT20
-——------——-
182015800 SXAN L 4040 R22 22 EL IA22  P8000990  P8001590 XT20
-——-—-—--——-
182014800 SXAN L 3232 P27 27 EL IA27  P0500990  P0502200 XT25
-——------——-
@ Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta

Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta
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SXAN

L1

External Right

e Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
Orék’er C ode Referéncia Insert i Anvil Screw Insert Screw Torx Key
odigo Referencia Geometry
182014900 SXAN R 0808 H11 11 ER P0260700 XT08
-——------——-
182016000 SXAN R 1212 K11 11 ER P0260700 XT08
-——-—----——-
182003300 SXANR 1616 H16 16 ER EA16  P5000790 P5401390 XT10
-——------——-
182004900 SXAN R 2525 M16 16 ER EA16  P5000790 P5401390 XT10
-—-------——-
182003400 SXAN R 2525 M22 22ER EA22 P8000990  P8001590 XT20
-——------——-
182016100 SXAN R 4040 R22 22 ER EA22 P8000990  P8001590 XT20
-——-—----——-
182015100 SXAN R 3232 P27 27 ER EA27 P0500990 P0502200 X125

@ Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta
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INTERNAL TOOLHOLDERS CODE KKEY

Chave de codificacdo para suporte internos | Llave de codificacién para herramienta interior

paplonoaoln

3 - Bar Length (mm)

[0l

O
Z
(@)
<
]
@z

L
ol

T

1- Bar Type 2 - Bar Diameter (mm)

H
J
K |15 v | 400
- -So=——F=—1| L |140| W | 450
| . ‘ M 150 Y | 500
© |180| X | Special
R | 200
s | 250

4 - Inserts Clamping System 5 - Insert Shape

Ebox

6 - Bar Leading Angle

A1 A% a
90° 75° 95°
F K L X
107°30' 93° E 03°
0 U U-BT 7 - Inserts Clearance Angle

8 - Bar Hand




STGN 90°

FH= 90° -

L1

Internal Left

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert Insert Screw Hex Key
Referencia

Order Code

Codigo

182010400 S32USTGNL16 TNMC1603. 32 350 19 210 504 45 27 159 P0351375 SS20

182010700 S32USTGNL22  TNMC 2204.. 350 210 504 45 41 2,38 P0501975 SS25

___--------_--
182011100 S50W STGNL22 TNMC 2204.. 450 365 782 41 2,38 P0501975 SS25
@ IsthkditeT | iroduto de stock O Syailalqlslur';dler requelstt | Disponivel sobre consulta

ens de stoc isponible bajo consulta

Internal Right

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
Order Code

Codigo

Referéncia Insert Insert Screw
Referencia

182010000 S32USTGNR16 TNMC1603. 32 350 19 210 504 45 27 159 P0351375 SS20

182005000 S32USTGNR22  TNMC 2204.. 32 350 28 210 504 45 41 238 P0501975 SS25

182011000 S50W STGNR22  TNMC 2204.. 50 450 365 782 70 41 2,38 P0501975 SS25
@ Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta
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SXEN

[Am

L1 |

O
Z
(@)
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|
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|
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Internal Left

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
Referéncia i Anvil Screw | Insert Screw | Torx Key
Referencia

Order Code
Cadigo

182006500 S12H SXFN L 06 06 IL = P0200400 XT06

182006100 S10HSXFNL11 111L = P0260700 XT08
-_------------
182016300 S13LSXFNL11 111 = P0260700 XT08
-—----------—-
182006000 S16P SXFNL 16 161L = P5401391 XT10
-_------------
182005500 S25R SXFN L 16 16 IL 25 200 16,2 EA16 P5000790 P5401390 XT10
-_------------
182012700 S40T SXFN L 16 16 1L 3,7 EA16 P5000790 P5401390 XT10
-—----------—-
182005700 S25R SXFN L 22 221L 81 EA22 P8000990 P8001590 XT20
-_------------
182013100 S40T SXFN L 22 221L 5,6 EA22 P8000990 P8001590 XT20
-—----------—-
182014400 S40T SXFN L 27 27 1L 0,6 EA27 P0500990 P0502200 XT25
@ Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta Note: All the toolholders SXFN are made with 1,5° helix angle. | Todos os ferros de torno sdo fornecidos com um angulo de
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta hélice de 1,5° | Todos los suportes se hacen con un dngulo de hélice de 1,5°.
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SXEN

L1

Internal Right

Reference
Referéncia i Anvil Screw | Insert Screw | Torx Key

Referencia

Order Code
Cadigo

182002200 SI2HSXFNRO6  06IR = P0200400 XT06

182002100 S10HSXFNR11 11 R = P0260700 XT08
-_------------
182016400 S1O0L SXFN R 11 11R = P0260700 XT08
-—----------—-
182002500 S16P SXFNR 16 16 IR 16 - P5401391 XT10
-_------------
182002900 S25R SXFN R 16 16 IR 25 200 16,2 IA16  P5000790 P5401390 XT10
-_------------
182012600 S40T SXFN R 16 16 IR 3,7 IA16  P5000790 P5401390 XT10
-—----------—-
182003000 S25R SXFNR 22 22 1R 181 IA22  P8000990 P8001590 XT20
-_------------
182013000 S40T SXFN R 22 22 1R 40 56 IA22  P8000990 P8001590 XT20
-—----------—-
182014500 S40T SXFN R 27 27 IR 0,6 IA27  P0500990 P0502200 XT25
@ Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta Note: All the toolholders SXFN are made with 1,5° helix angle. | Todos os ferros de torno sdo fornecidos com um angulo de
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta hélice de 1,5° | Todos los suportes se hacen con un dngulo de hélice de 1,5°.
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STGP 90°

[Am
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Z
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L1

Internal Left

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert Insert Screw Hex Key
Referencia

Order Code

Cadigo

182009300 S25TSTGPL16  TPMC1603. 25 300 19 175 504 45 27 159 P0351375 SS20

182009700 S40V STGPL22  TPMC 2204.. 40 400 250 782 70 41 238 P0501975 SS25
Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta

Internal Right

Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)
Order Code

Codigo

Referéncia Insert Insert Screw
Referencia

182009200 S25TSTGPR16  TPMC1603. 25 300 19 175 504 45 27 159 P0351375 SS20

182009600 S40V STGPR22 TPMC2204. 40 400 28 250 782 70 41 238 P0501975 SS25

Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta
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SP/A\RE P/A\RTS " Complementos | Repuestos

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

EA16

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

P0200600

Order Code
Codigo

Order Code
Codigo

IREADING

LJ
=

T

212134400

290025900

212134600

EA16 IN

290044800 P0260700

290027000 P0351000 ® 212134800 EA16 2N
290031100 P0401400 ® 212135000 EA16 3N ®
290027800 P0501975 ® 212135200 EA22 @)
290045100 P5000790 ® 212135400 EA22 1N O
290044900 P5401391 ® 212135600 EA22 2N @)
290044700 P8001590 ® 212135800 EA22 3N O
@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock 212450600 EA27 15N O
O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta _—_
212136100 IA16 15N O
212136300 IA16 1P O
212136500 IA16 2P O
212136700 |1A16 3P @)
212136900 IA22 15N O
212137100 1A22 1P O
212137300 1A22 2P O
Keys . aumm0 RN O
Reference 212137500 1A22 3P O
Order Code o
Cadigo :
Referencia
212450500 IA27 1,5N O

290011400 XT06 ®

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

£

(-

2

290013100 XT10 ® 2

=

290017400 XT25 ® £

b=

290020300  ss0 O g
290019800 $525 O =

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta
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THREADING TECHNICAL DATA

T|H|RE[A\\D" NG GRADES " Graus de roscagem | Calidades para roscado
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STAINLESS
STEEL

K

CAST IRON

N

ALUMINIUM &
NON FERROUS

S

HEAT RESISTENT /
TITANIUM ALLOYS

PH7(6) 920

palbit@ .14

PH7(6) 920

PH7(6) 920 PVD

PH7(6) 920 PVD

PVD

PH7(6) 920 PVD

E-860



Dados técnicos de roscagem | Datos técnicos de roscado

GR/A\D ES DESCR” PT”@N H Descricao de graus | Descripcién de calidades

PH7920
PH6920
P10-P35

K10-K30
NO05-N15

Multi purpose PVD coated grade with
good balance between wear resistance
and toughness.

RECOMMENDED GRADES AND CUTTING SPEEDS /miny

Graus recomendados e velocidades de corte (m/min) | Calidades recomendadas y velocidades de corte (m/min)

UNALLOYED STEEL
LOW-ALLOYED STEEL
HIGH-ALLOY STEEL
STEEL CASTINGS
HEAT TREATED STEEL
300 STAINLESS STEEL: (303,304,316)

M 400 STAINLESS STEEL: (420,440)
17-4 PH, 15-5 PH, 13-8MO PH
GREY CAST IRON

(€| NODULAR CAST IRON

MALLEABLE CAST IRON
WROUGHT ALUMINIUM: (2024, 6061, 7075...)
CAST ALUMINIUM:
COPPER & COPPER: BRASS, BRONZE, COPPER SILICON

NON METALIC: Rubber, Polypropylene, Thermoplastics (PVC), Thermoplastics Plastics
(FIBERGLASS), Polyamides

TITANIUM:

PURE TITANIUM: 99,0Ti

ALPHA ALLOYS: Ti5A12.55n

BETA ALLOYS: Ti 13V11Cr3A1

ALPHA - BETA ALLOYS: Ti 6A14V

COBALT BASE ALLOYS: STELLITE

NIKEL BASE ALLOYS: INCONEL, HASTELLOY, WASPALLQY, KOVAR
HIGH TEMPERATURE ALLOYS: IRON BASED: INCOLOY
HARDENED STEEL

HARDENED CAST IRON

E-861

130
200
240
270
400
200
240
400
190
180
240
80
90
100

56 HRc

50 HRc

120-200
110-180
100-170
70-120
50-90
70-140
80-120
50-110
70-150
100-140
90-150
100-400
150-400
80-180

200-500

100-150
40-60
30-50
30-50
20-40
20-40
30-60

palbit @ .15
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THREADING TECHNICAL DATA

TH RE[A\\D TERM”N@L@GY " Terminologia da roscagem | Terminologfa del roscado

H

External Thread — » EXTERNAL THREAD R
A thread on the external surface of Major Dlametef
a cylinder screw or cone. The largest diameter of a screw thread.

O
Z
(@)
<
]
@z

Pitch Diameter

On a straight thread, the diameter of an
imaginary cylinder, the surface of which cuts
the thread forms where the width of the
thread and groove are equal.

Major @
Pitch @ !
Minor@__
Depth of Thread [ |
The distance between crest and root

measured normal to the axis.

L
ol

T

Minor Diameter
The smallest diameter of a screw thread.

Pitch

The distance between corresponding

points on adjacent thread forms measured
parallel to the axis. This distance can be
defined in millimeters or by the tpi (threads
per inch), which is he reciprocal of the pitch

Helix Angle

For a straight thread, where the lead of the
thread and the pitch diameter circle
circumference form a right angled triangle,
the helix angle is the angle opposite the lead.

Straight Thread

A thread formed on a cylinder.
Nominal Diameter Internal Thread Taper Thread
The diameter from which the diameter limits A thread on the internal surface of a A thread formed on a cone.
are derived by the application of deviation cylinder or cone.

allowances and tolerances.

LEFT-HAND THREAD RIGHT-HAND THREAD

A thread which, when viewed axially, winds in a A thread which, when viewed axially, winds in a

counter-clockwise and receding direction. All left-hand clockwise and receding direction. Threads are always
threads are designated LH. right hand unless otherwise specified.
THE HELIX ANGLE
Helix Angle | Lead Lead
The distance a threaded part moves axially, with respect to a fixed mating part, in one
T x Pitch Diameter complete revolution.
The lead is equal to the pitch multiplied by the number of thread starts.

it@ A6
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Dados técnicos de roscagem | Datos técnicos de roscado

" NSERT PR@ F"“:E STY“:ES " Estilos de perfis das pastilhas | Estilos de perfiles de las plaquitas

PARTIAL PROFILE

FULL PROFILE

The V partial profile insert cuts without topping the outer
diameter of the thread. The same insert can be used for a range
of different thread pitches which have a common thread angle.

FULL PROFILE FOR FINE PITCHES

The full profile for Fine Pitches will form a complete thread.
The topping of the outer diameter is generated by second tooth.

The full profile insert will form a complete thread profile including
the crest. For every thread pitch and standard, a separate insert
is required.

SEMI FULL

The Semi profile insert will form a complete thread including crest
radius but without topping the outer diameter.
Mainly used for trapezoidal profiles.
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THREADING TECHNICAL DATA

TH RE/A\\D W@RK METH@DS " Métodos de trabalho de roscagem | Métodos de trabajo de roscado

" "
\\\\\\ \\| ““2
= i \\\ B

J

Turnlng

: EXRH Anticlockwise Towards chuck
Right Hand external .
EXLH Clockwise From chuck
, INRH Anticlockwise Towards chuck
Right Hand Internal )
IN LH Clockwise From chuck
EXLH Clockwise Towards chuck
Left Hand External ) ]
EXRH Anticlockwise From chuck
IN LH Clockwise Towards chuck
Left Hand Internal ) )
IN RH Anticlockwise From chuck

TH RE[A\\D "NFEED METH@DS " Métodos de roscagem infeed | Métodos de roscado infeed

Regular

@ >

Reversed
Regular
Reversed
Regular
Reversed
Regular

n o N O o o

Reversed

RADIAL INFEED FLANK INFEED (modified)

/A\

A

Flank infeed is recommended in the
following cases:

- when the thread pitch is greater than 16
tpi.,, using the radial method, the effective
cutting edge length is too large, resulting
in chatter.

- for TRAPEZ and ACME. The radial method
result in three cutting edges, making chip
flow very difficult.

Radial infeed is the simplest and quickest
method.

The feed is perpendicular to the turning
axis, and both flanks of the insert perform
the cutting operation.

Radial infeed is recommended in 3 cases:

- when the pitch is smaller than 16 tpi

- for material with short chips

- for work with hardened material

palbit@ .14

E-864

ALTERNATE FLANK INFEED

Use of the alternate flank method is
recommended especially in large pitches
and for materials with long cihps.

This method divides the load equally on
both flanks, resulting in equal wear along
the cutting edges. Alternate flank infeed
requires more complicated programming,
and is not available on all lathes.



Dados técnicos de roscagem | Datos técnicos de roscado

CALCULATE THE HELIX ANGLE AND CHOQOSE THE RIGHT ANVIL

Calcular o &ngulo de hélice e escolher o colchdo adequado | Calcular el éngulo de hélice y elegir el colchén adecuado

FLANK CLEARANCE ANGLE (a)

114" 5048 0°30° 10° ©)
/ ' =
AN N \ (@)
oo/ N ] o
i \ V= ez
\ =
PARTIAL 60 TRAPEZ AMERICAN SAGE (DIN 513) EXTERNAL
ISO, UN ACME BUTTRESS INSERT
NPT STACME
Palbit toolholders are designed to tilt the insert when seated in the toolholder (10° for external, a=arctan (tan®/ 2 x tand)
15° for internal tooling). This results in the differing flank clearance angles, based on the geometry
of insert. To ensure that the side of the insert cutting edge will not rub on the workpiece, it is most Where:  a- ﬂank clearance angle
important that the insert helix angle be correct - especially in profiles with small enclosed flank d-Tilt angle
angles. This correction is provided by Palbit anvils. @ - Enclosed flank angle
CALCULATING THE HELIX ANGLE (b)
FORMULA
b
P
»L r The helix angle is calculated by the following formula:

b - Helix angle (°)
b= arctan PxN P - Pitch (1/TPI)
TEX D N-No.of starts
D - Pitch diameter (mm)
. Lead=PxN
TPI = Threads per inches

4//ﬁ'
—
O

The helix angle can also be found using the diagram below

E-865 Palb’t@ SINCE ;O; )



THREADING TECHNICAL DATA

E

The chart below represents the relation between diameter, pitch and anvil choice. When change of anwil is required, use EA anvils for ER and IL
toolholders and IA anvils for IR and EL toolholders.

Pitch

TPl mm
O JrFl mm
% 251 10 ROUND (DIN 405)
= Special o TRAPEZ (DIN 103)
% 9 holder §7 07 ACME
= required IS ff /o0 5 STUBE ACME

1 /N X
35| 7 V2 S
Y‘/ V‘S/
4 6 Standard anvil
(supplied with
5 5 toolholder)
6 4 Toolhold
oolholder

. 335 ——

10| 25 — |

12| 2 | | Change to anvil AE or Al+0.50 |

16 15 | | | I |

| I N >
mm: 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Inch:  0.250.50 0.75 1 1.25 1.50 2 2.50 3 4 5 Diameter

The majority of applications do not require an anvil change as it can be seen in the chart below. When change is required, use EA anvils for ER and IL
toolholders and IA anvils for IR and EL toolholders.

Pitch
TPI mm
25| 10 1SO
UN
o ﬁpf;ial WHIT.
olaer
3 8 required BSPT
NPT
35| 7 PARTIAL PROFILE 60°
PARTIAL PROFILE 55°
4 6
5 5 Standard anvil
(supplied with

6 4 toolholder)

3.5
8 3
10| 25
12 2
16 | 1.5

'

mm: 510 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Inch:  0.250.50 0.75 1 1.25 1.50 2 2.50 3 4 5 Diameter

Note: ER=External Right | IR=Internal Right | EL=External Left | IL=Internal Left



Dados técnicos de roscagem | Datos técnicos de roscado

The chart below shows that most applications require an anvil change. In most cases a negative anvil is required. Use EA anvils for ER and IL toolholders
and IA anvils for IR and EL toolholders.

Pitch
@)
TPl mm %
@
2.5 Standard anvil <t
(supplied with SAGENGEWINDE (DIN513) E
Special toolholder) AMERICAN BUTTRESS ~ |=
holder =
3 required
35
4
s
6
8
10
12
16
>
mm: 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Inch: 0.250.50 0.75 1 1.25 1.50 2 2.50 3 4 5 Diameter
Correct 074~ | Wrong
il
negative anvil STD. anvi
After Anvil Change Before Anvil change

Change from a standard anvil to a negative
angle anvil will eliminate the side rubbing.

Note: ER=External Right | IR=Internal Right | EL=External Left | IL=Internal Left

E-867 Bg’?’t@ SINCE ;O; ( O)



THREADING TECHNICAL DATA

CUTT” NG C@N D "T"@NS DEPEN DS ©N " " Condices de corte dependem de | Las condiciones de corte dependen de

O
Z
(@)
<
]
oZ

LI
a

T

External or Internal

Surface Finish

Thread Application Profile Shape W\_

O«ONE0

7
Profile Shape: Pitch and Depth T
it os G ©

Partial Profile

Nose Radius —-@
A

Chipbreaker Style @

=
<
(=]
=
=
=
=
&
=




Dados técnicos de roscagem | Datos técnicos de roscado

NUMER OF CUTT" NG P/A\\SS ES " Nimero de passos de corte | Nimero de pasos de corte

No. of Passes = 11-19 | 12-20 | 12-20 | 12-20

O
Zz
(@)
<C
|
I

L
H

T

CALCULATE THE N (RPM) H Calcular o N (rpm) | Calcular el N (rpm)

1000 x V¢
Ne——
mxD N — N - Revolution Per Minute [RPM]
l- © V¢ - Cutting Speed [m/min]
N X tx D D - Workpiece Diameter [mm]
VC = VC
1000
ANVILS ” Colchdes | Colchones
ER/IL EA16 3P EA16 2P EA16 1P EA16 EA16 IN EA16 15N EA16 2N EA16 3N
EL/IR 1A16 3P IA16 2P IA16 1P IA16 I1A16 IN IA16 15N 1A16 2N IA16 3N
ER/IL EA22 3P EA22 2P EA22 1P EA22 EA22 IN EA22 15N EA22 2N EA22 3N
EL/IR IA22 3P 1A22 2P IA22 1P 1A22 IA22 IN 1A22 1,5N 1A22 2N 1A22 3N
ER/IL EA27 3P EA27 2P EA27 1P EA27 EA27 IN EA27 15N EA27 2N EA27 3N
EL/IR IA27 3P 1A27 2P IA27 1P 1A27 IA27 IN 1A27 1,5N IA27 2N 1A27 3N
FLANK CLEARANCE ANGLE - 7
e tg -1[tgox x tgd] ,
(X = 10° for external N ! VEJ
X = 15° for internal v -

E-s60 PAbE® .5\



HREADING TECHNICAL DATA - RECOMMENDED N° OF PASSES

—

ISO METRIC EXTERNAL THREAD

045 043 042 039 034 034 027 026 024 023 023 020 019 017 011 010
037 036 037 033 030 031 023 022 023 021 021 018 016 015 009 008
033 031 031 029 025 024 020 020 019 016 018 014 013 011 008 006
028 027 028 02 021 020 018 017 017 014 016 012 010 006 006

026 025 025 023 019 019 017 016 015 012 011 010 006

024 023 023 020 018 017 016 014 012 010 006 006

023 022 021 019 016 016 015 013 010 008

022 020 020 018 015 015 013 012 006 006

020 019 019 016 015 014 012 010

019 018 018 015 014 012 011 006

018 017 016 014 013 010 009

017 016 014 012 012 006 006

016 015 010 010 010

014 012 006 006 006

©)
Zz
(@)
<
L]
oz

L]
H

T

[y
=y

15 013 010

1 010 006

17 0.06

18

Total 371 340 310 279 248 218 18/ 156 126 110 095 080 064 049 034 024
ISO METRIC INTERNAL THREAD

044 043 042 036 032 032 025 025 023 022 022 019 018 016 010 009
036 034 037 032 027 029 022 021 021 020 020 016 015 014 009 008
032 029 028 028 022 023 019 019 018 015 017 013 012 010 007 006
027 024 026 025 020 019 017 016 016 013 015 011 010 006 006

025 023 024 022 019 018 016 015 014 011 010 010 006

023 022 021 019 018 016 016 013 011 009 006 006

022 021 020 018 016 015 014 012 009 008

021 020 019 017 015 014 012 011 006 006

019 018 018 015 014 013 011 009

017 016 016 014 014 011 010 006

016 016 014 012 012 009 008

015 015 012 010 010 006 006

014 014 009 009 009

013 011 006 006 006

vy
Nl w

15 011 009
009 006
0.06
18
Total 350 321 292 263 234 205 176 147 118 104 090 075 061 046 032 023

7l @91 /2
Palblt@ SINCE | | 7, //L E-870



Dados técnicos de roscagem - n° de passos recomendados | Datos técnicos de roscado - n® de pasos recomendados

UN EXTERNAL THREAD

[y

0.44
0.38
0.33
0.29
0.27
0.26
0.24
0.23
021
0 0.20
0.19
018
018
017
0.16
013
0.06
3.92

0.43
0.35
0.30
0.28
0.26
0.23
0.22
021
0.20
0.19
018
0.17
0.15
0.14
012
0.06

0.42
0.37
0.32
027
0.26
0.24
0.22
0.20
0.19
018
0.17
0.14
011
0.06

0.37
0.32
027
0.25
0.24
0.18
0.17
0.16
0.15
013
012
010
011
0.06

~

349 315 263

D LI

N

D)

A R

M\

= /A

C /A

U LT

c
zZ
=
i
79
Z
>
2
=
9
79
>

0.33
0.28
0.23
0.22
0.21
0.19
0.18
0.15
0.14
0.14
012
0.06

225

0.29
0.22
0.20
0.18
017
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.14
014
011
0.06

198

0.29
0.24
0.23
0.22
0.18
0.16
0.15
012
011
0.06

0.26
022
0.20
017
0.16
0.15
0.14
012
011
0.06

0.25
022
0.19
017
0.16
0.15
013
012
0.06

0.25
0.23
0.20
0.18
0.16
0.14
011
0.06

024
0.22
0.18
0.16
0.14
013
0.10
0.06

0.23
0.20
0.18
0.14
012
011
0.10
0.06

0.22
0.20
0.18
014
011
0.09
0.06

0.21
0.19
017
0.16
011
0.06

0.20
0.16
0.15
013
011
0.06

0.20
017
014
011
0.06

018
0.15
011
0.09
0.06

0.18
0.16
012
0.06

013
0.09
0.07
0.06

176 159 145 133 123 114 100 090 081 068 059 052 035

043
0.34
0.32
0.28
0.26
0.25
0.23
021
0.20
0.19
0.18
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.14
012
0.06
3.70

0.43
0.35
0.29
0.24
0.23
0.22
021
020
0.19
018
017
016
0.14
012
0.10
0.06

0.42
0.37
0.28
0.26
0.24
021
0.20
0.19
0.18
0.16
0.16
013
0.10
0.06

0.34
0.28
0.26
0.22
021
018
017
0.16
0.15
0.13
012
0.10
0.09
0.06

(S,

~

[y
~

329 296 247

Total

031
0.27
0.22
0.20
0.19
018
0.16
015
014
014
010
0.06

212

0.29
0.22
0.19
017
0.16
016
0.14
014
013
0.12
0.08
0.06

1.86

0.29
0.23
0.20
0.20
0.16
0.15
0.14
013
011
0.06

0.25
0.21
0.19
0.16
0.15
0.13
012
012
011
0.06

0.24
0.20
018
0.16
0.15
0.14
012
010
0.06

0.24
021
0.19
0.17
0.15
013
0.10
0.06

0.23
021
0.17
0.15
013
012
0.09
0.06

0.22
0.20
017
013
011
0.10
0.09
0.06

021
0.19
017
013
0.10
0.09
0.06

0.20
0.18
0.16
0.15
0.09
0.06

0.19
0.16
0.14
011
0.10
0.06

0.19
0.16
013
0.10
0.06

0.17
0.14
0.10
0.08
0.06

0.17
0.15
011
0.06

012
0.09
0.07
0.06

167 150 135 125 116 108 095 084 076 064 055 049 034

E-871
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THREADING TECHNICAL DATA - RECOMMENDED N° OF PASSES

W, EXTERNAL THREAD

045 044 043 038 034 030 028 027 026 026 024 022 024 022 021 020 018 019 016
040 036 038 033 029 024 025 023 023 023 021 018 021 019 019 018 015 016 014
035 031 033 028 024 021 022 021 020 021 017 015 016 017 015 016 012 013 006
031 029 028 027 023 019 021 018 018 019 015 013 015 014 013 011 010 006
028 027 027 025 022 018 020 017 017 017 014 012 011 011 010 006 006

027 024 025 019 020 017 017 016 016 015 012 010 006 006 0.06

025 023 023 018 019 017 017 014 013 012 010 009

024 022 021 017 016 016 015 013 012 006 006 006

022 021 020 016 015 014 013 011 006

021 020 019 014 015 013 006 006

020 019 018 012 012 011

019 018 015 010 006 006

018 016 012 011

018 015 006 006

017 013

013 006

0.06

Total 409 364 328 274 235 206 184 166 151 139 119 105 093 089 084 071 061 054 036

©)
Zz
(@)
<
L]
oz

L]
H

T

~

W

=

NTERNAL THREAD

°

045 044 043 038 034 030 028 027 026 026 024 022 024 022 021 020 018 019 016
040 036 038 033 029 024 025 023 023 023 021 018 021 019 019 018 015 016 014
035 031 033 028 024 021 022 021 020 021 017 015 016 017 015 016 012 013 006
031 029 028 027 023 019 021 018 018 019 015 013 015 014 013 011 010 006
028 027 027 025 022 018 020 017 017 017 014 012 011 011 010 006 006

027 024 025 019 020 017 017 016 016 015 012 010 006 006 0.06

025 023 023 018 019 017 017 014 013 012 010 009

024 022 021 017 016 016 015 013 012 006 006 006

022 021 020 016 015 014 013 011 006

021 020 019 014 015 013 006 006

020 019 018 012 012 011

019 018 015 010 006 006

018 016 012 011

018 015 006 006

017 013

013 006

0.06

409 364 328 274 235 206 184 166 151 139 119 105 093 089 084 071 061 054 036

[S,]

~

17

Palblt@ SINCE | | 7, //l E-872



Dados técnicos de roscagem - n° de passos recomendados | Datos técnicos de roscado - n® de pasos recomendados

NPT EXTERNAL & INTERNAL NPTF EXTERNAL & INTERNAL

0.32 0.23 0.22 0.18 0.14
0.25 0.19 0.18 0.15 011
021 0.17 0.15 0.13 011
0.17 0.16 014 013 010
0.16 015 013 012 0.09
0.16 013 0.12 011 0.08
015 012 0.10 0.09 0.06
015 010 0.10 0.08

0.14 0.10 0.09 0.06

013 0.10 0.08

013 0.09 0.06

031 0.22 021 0.17 0.14
0.24 0.17 0.17 0.14 0.10
0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.09
016 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.09
016 0.14 0.14 011 0.08
015 013 012 0.10 0.08
015 012 0.10 0.09 0.06
014 011 010 0.08

014 0.10 0.09 0.06

013 0.10 0.08

013 0.09 0.06

©)
Zz
(@)
<
|
I

L
H

T

[y
[y

N S =

n 012 008 012 008
13 012 006 012 006
010 010
008 008
1 006 006
245 168 137 105 069 Total 239 164 135 100 064
TR EXTERNAL & INTERNAL
038 036 034 032 031 030 024
034 032 030 028 026 026 022
028 028 025 023 023 022 017
B o 025 023 020 019 018 014
025 024 022 0.9 019 016 012
B o= 023 021 018 018 012 006
022 022 019 017 015 006
B o 020 018 016 012
B o 019 017 015 011
019 017 016 014 006
019 016 014 012
018 015 013 010
018 013 012 006
016 013 010
016 012 006
015 012
015 011
014 011
012 006
Bl o 355 280 230 180 130 095

E-873 P alb’t@ SINCE 7, //\L



HREADING TECHNICAL DATA - RECOMMENDED N° OF PASSES

—

ACME EXTERNAL & INTERNAL

U]
= 036 034 031 027 026 026 025 024
< 032 030 029 023 023 022 021 022
= 028 025 025 019 020 018 018 018
= T > 023 021 018 019 016 015 015

024 022 018 017 016 014 013 012

B o 021 017 016 014 012 010 006

022 019 016 015 012 010 006

B 019 015 014 011 006

B oo 018 015 012 010

017 017 014 012 006

015 015 013 010

014 013 012 006

013 012 010

012 010 006

011 006

348 284 242 189 157 124 108 097

STUB ACME EXTERNAL & INTERNAL

031 030 027 023 023 022 021 018
026 026 023 019 017 017 018 016
021 021 020 016 014 014 015 013
B oo 018 016 015 013 012 012 012
[ 5 016 015 013 012 010 006 006
B o 015 014 012 041 006

016 015 013 011 010

B - 013 012 010 006

B o 012 010 006

014 010 006

013 006

Bl 182 156 125 106 081 072 065

iF ©)91 /2
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Dados técnicos de roscagem - n° de passos recomendados | Datos técnicos de roscado - n® de pasos recomendados

UNJ EXTERNAL THREAD

0.29 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.18 0.18
022 0.24 0.22 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.15
0.20 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.19 018 017 0.17 0.16 0.14 013 0.10 011
0.18 020 0.17 0.16 017 015 014 013 015 012 010 0.09 0.06
0.16 017 015 015 015 013 011 010 0.10 010 0.06 0.06

0.16 0.16 0.14 014 013 012 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.06

015 014 013 0.12 010 0.09 0.09 0.06

014 012 011 011 0.06 0.06 0.06

013 0.10 0.10 0.06

©)
Zz
(@)
<
|
I

L
H

T

10 012 0.06 0.06
0.10
0.06
Total 191 170 153 1.40 128 119 110 0.97 0.87 0.78 0.66 0.57 0.50

UNJ INTERNAL THREAD

0.29 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.18 0.18
0.22 0.24 0.22 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.17 014 0.15
0.20 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.19 018 0.17 0.17 0.16 014 013 0.10 011
0.18 0.20 0.17 0.16 017 0.15 0.14 013 0.15 012 0.10 0.09 0.06
0.16 017 015 0.15 0.15 013 011 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.06

0.16 0.16 0.14 0.14 013 012 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.06

0.15 0.14 013 012 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.06

0.14 012 011 011 0.06 0.06 0.06

013 010 0.10 0.06

012 0.06 0.06

0.10

0.06

191 170 153 1.40 1.28 119 110 0.97 0.87 0.78 0.66 057 0.50

[ary
N | =

O

>
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THREADING TECHNICAL DATA - RECOMMENDED N° OF PASSES

MJ INTERNAL THREAD MJ EXTERNAL THREAD

0.16 0.17 0.22 0.23 0.24 0.24
013 014 0.19 021 0.21 0.20
011 012 0.14 0.18 0.18 0.18
0.09 0.10 011 0.16 0.16 0.17
006 009 009 0.14 0.14 0.16
006 006 0.10 0.13 015

0.06 012 013

0.18 0.18 0.22 0.23 025 026
0.15 0.16 020 022 021 0.22
013 0.14 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.19
0.10 012 0.15 0.16 0.16 017
0.06 0.10 011 0.14 015 0.16
006 006 012 0.14 0.15

0.10 013 014

©)
Zz
(@)
<
L]
oz

L]
H

T

010 012 006 012 013
006 010 010 012
10 009 006 011
1 006 1 009
1 n 006
055 068 081 108 134 160 Total 062 076 092 121 151 180
RD (DIN 20400) EXTERNAL & INTERNAL THREAD RD (DIN 405) EXTERNAL & INTERNAL THREAD
035 032 025 024 035 025 024 023
033 028 024 023 032 024 022 021
032 027 023 021 031 022 020 019
B o 026 022 020 [ 4 Y 021 019 018
030 025 021 019 029 020 018 016
B o> 024 020 018 B 019 016 014
026 022 019 014 025 018 014 011
B 020 018 011 B > 016 011 009
B > 019 016 010 B 015 010 006
019 016 014 009 018 013 009
017 015 012 006 016 012 006
015 013 010 013 011
B - 012 006 012 006
B oo 006 010
340 285 230 175 328 222 169 137

P albit @ SINCE Gm{l E-876



Dados técnicos de roscagem - n° de passos recomendados | Datos técnicos de roscado - n® de pasos recomendados

PG INTERNAL & EXTERNAL

]
017 018 019 =
015 014 016 <
014 012 013 =
[ 4] 010 010 011 =
006 009 010
[ 6 ] 006 009
[ Total | 062 069 078

AMERICAN BUTTRESS EXTERNAL & INTERNAL

028 025 022 021 020 018
024 022 020 0.9 018 016
021 019 019 018 017 014
| 4 020 019 017 016 014 013
020 017 016 015 013 012
[ 6| 019 016 015 014 012 010
019 016 013 013 010 006
| 8 | 018 015 012 012 006

[ 9] 017 014 012 011

[ 10| 016 013 011 006

| 0| 015 012 010

014 011 006

014 010

013 006

[ Total | 286 215 173 145 110 089

(
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HREADING TECHNICAL DATA - RECOMMENDED N° OF PASSES

—

SAGENGEWINDE (DIN 513) EXTERNAL

U]
= 032 030 029
< 030 028 026
= 027 026 024
= T 025 024 019
023 022 018
[ 6 | 021 021 017
020 020 015
[ 8| 019 018 014
[ 9] 018 017 011
017 015 006
016 014
015 013
015 011
015 006
352 265 179
SAGENGEWINDE (DIN 513) INTERNAL
032 031 029
030 029 027
027 027 025
| 4| 024 024 021
023 023 018
| 6| 021 022 016
020 020 012
| 8| 019 019 006
[ 9] 018 016
017 013
016 006
305 230 154

7l @91 /2
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Dados técnicos de roscagem - n° de passos recomendados | Datos técnicos de roscado - n® de pasos recomendados

APl EXTERNAL & INTERNAL

]
045 045 044 044 041 024 024 =
038 038 039 039 036 022 022 <
033 033 034 034 032 018 018 =
[ 4 EEEY 030 031 031 028 014 014 =
028 028 028 028 026 012 012
B o 024 026 026 024 012 012

022 022 024 024 022 012 012
B 020 023 023 020 010 010

[ 9 018 018 021 021 018 010 010

014 014 019 019 014 010 010

013 013 018 018 013 0.0 010

012 012 016 016 012 006 006

011 010 014 014 011

006 006 013 013 006

012 012

010 011

006 006

314 313 379 378 303 160 160

API EXTERNAL & INTERNAL

023 025 025 025 025 025 025 025
020 020 022 023 022 022 020 020
016 017 020 021 020 020 017 017
B o 015 018 019 018 018 015 015
013 014 015 016 016 016 0.14 014
B - 013 014 015 015 015 013 013
011 012 013 014 014 014 012 012
B oo 012 012 013 013 013 012 012
B o 010 011 012 012 012 010 010
006 010 011 011 011 006 006
010 011 011 011

006 010 006 006

126 144 176 196 183 183 144 144
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THREADING TECHNICAL DATA

.| TAPER PIPE THREAD: NPT / ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1-1983 - INTERNAL THREAD

AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD TAPER PIPE THREADS

U]

Z

2 27 0941 069 06IR 27NPT S12H SXFNR 06

= 27 0941 069 08IR 27NPT S16K SXFNR 08

= 18 1411 105 08IR 18NPT S16K SXFNR 08
18 1411 105 11IR 18NPT SI0K SXFNR 11
14 1814 137 161R 14NPT SI13M SXFNR 16
14 1814 137 161R 14NPT S16P SXFNR 16
115 2209 168 16IR 1L5NPT S20P SXFNR 16
115 2209 168 16IR 1L5NPT S25R SXFNR 16
115 2209 168 16IR 1L5NPT 5325 SXFNR 16
115 2209 168 16IR 1L5NPT 5325 SXFNR 16
8 3175 245 161R 8NPT S40T SXFNR 16
8 3175 245 161R 8NPT S40T SXFNR 16
8 3175 245 161R 8NPT S40T SXFNR 16
8 3175 245 161R 8NPT S40T SXFNR 16
8 3175 245 16IR 8NPT S40T SXFNR 16

TAPER PIPE THREAD: NPTF / ANSI B 1.20.3-1976 - INTERNAL THREAD
AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD DRYSEAL PIPE THREADS

NPTF 1
NPTF 11/4
NPTF11/2
NPTF 2
NPTF 21/2

NPTF 1/16 27 0.941 064 06IR 27NPTF S12H SXFNR 06
NPTF 1/8 27 0.941 064 08IR 27NPTF S16K SXFNR 08
NPTF 1/4 18 1411 1.00 O8IR 18NPTF S16K SXFNR 08
NPTF 3/8 18 1411 1.00 11IR 18NPTF S10K SXFNR 11
NPTF1/2 14 1814 135 16IR 14NPTF S13M SXFNR 16
NPTF 3/4 14 1814 135 16IR 14NPTF S16P SXFNR 16
115 2,209 164 16IR 11.5NPTF S20P SXFNR 16

115 2,209 164 16IR 11.5NPTF S25R SXFNR 16

115 2,209 164 16IR 11.5NPTF S32S SXFNR 16

115 2,209 164 16IR 11.5NPTF S32S SXFNR 16

8 3175 239 16IR O8NPTF S40T SXFNR 16

8 3175 239 16IR O8NPTF S40T SXFNR 16

NPTF 3




Dados técnicos de roscagem | Datos técnicos de roscado

PARALLEL PIPE THREAD / BSP (G) - INTERNAL THREAD

G1/16 28 0.907 0.581 6,561 06IR 28W S12H SXFNR 06
G1/8 28 0.907 0.581 8,556 08IR 28W S16K SXFNR 08
G1/4 19 1,337 0.856 11,445 08IR 19W S16K SXFNR 08
G3/8 19 1,337 0.856 14,950 11IR 19W S10K SXFNR 11
G1/2 14 1,814 1162 18,631 16IR 14W S13M SXFNR 16

©)
Zz
(@)
<
|
I

L
H

T

T
I
7
=
K2
14 1814 1162 20587 16IR 14W S16P SXFNR 16
14 1814 1162 24117 16IR 14W S16P SXFNR 16
1 1,814 1162 27877 161R 14W S20P SXFNR 16
1 2,309 1,479 30,291 16IR 11W S20P SXFNR 16
1 2300 1,479 34,939 16IR 11W S25R SXFNR 16
1 2300 1,479 38952 16IR 11W S25R SXFNR 16
11 2309 1,479 44,845 16IR 11W $325 SXFNR 16
1 2,309 1,479 50,788 16IR 11W $325 SXFNR 16
11 2,309 1,479 56,656 161R 11W 5325 SXFNR 16

TAPER PIPE THREAD / B SPT (RC) - INTERNAL THREAD

Rc1/16 28 0.907 0.581 6,561 06IR 28BSPT S12H SXFNR 06
Rc1/8 28 0.907 0.581 8,556 08IR 28BSPT S16K SXFNR 08
Rc1/4 19 1337 0.856 11,445 08IR 19BSPT S16K SXFNR 08
Rc3/8 19 1337 0.856 14,950 11IR 19BSPT S10K SXFNR 11
Rc1/2 14 1814 1162 18,631 16IR 14BSPT S13M SXFNR 16
Rc5/8 14 1814 1162 20,587 16IR 14BSPT S16P SXFNR 16
Re3/4 14 1814 1162 24117 16IR 14BSPT S16P SXFNR 16
Rc7/8 14 1814 1162 27877 16IR 14BSPT S20P SXFNR 16
Rel 11 2,309 1,479 30,291 16IR 11BSPT S20P SXFNR 16
Rc11/8 11 2,309 1,479 34,939 16IR 11BSPT S25R SXFNR 16
Rc11/4 11 2,309 1,479 38,952 16IR 11BSPT S25R SXFNR 16
Rc11/2 11 2,309 1,479 44,845 16IR 11BSPT S32S SXFNR 16
Rc13/4 11 2,309 1,479 50,788 16IR 11BSPT S32S SXFNR 16
Rc2 11 2,309 1,479 56,656 16IR 11BSPT S325S SXFNR 16
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TR@ULESH@@T"NG ” Soluc3o de problemas | Solucién de problemas
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Increased flank wear
Desgaste da aresta
Desgaste del flanco

+ Cutting speed too high
+ Velocidade de corte alta
+ Alta velocidad de corte

+ Depth of cut too low/ too many passes
* Profundidade de corte demasiado baixa / demasiados passos
+ Profundidad de corte demasiado baja / demasiados pasos

+ Unsuitable carbide grade
+ Grau desajustado
+ Grado desajustado

* Insufficient cooling
* Refrigeracdo insuficiente
* Insuficiente refrigeracion

+ Reduce cutting speed / Use coated insert
+ Reduza a velocidade de corte / Use uma pastilha revestida
+ Reducir la velocidad de corte / Utilice un inserto recubierto

* Increase the depth of cut per pass
+ Aumente a profundidade de corte por passo
+ Aumento de la profundidad de corte por paso

» Use a coated carbide grade
+ Use um grau revestido
+ Utilice un grado recubierto

*Increase coolant flow rate
* Aumente o fluxo de refrigeracdo
+ Aumentar el flujo de refrigeracion

Uneven cutting edge wear
Deformacao da aresta de corte
Deformacion del flanco de corte

=

* Incorrect helix angle
* Angulo da helice incorrecto
+ Angulo de hélice incorrecta

+ Wrong infeed method
* Método de avanco incorrecto
* Método incorrecto de avance

+ Choose the correct anvil
* Escolha 0 angulo correcto
+ Elija el dngulo correcto

+ Use the Alternating Flank Infeed method
+ Use um método alternativo de avanco
« Utilizar un método alternativo de avance

Extreme plastic deformation
Deformagao pldstica extrema
Deformacion plastica extrema

* Depth of cut too large
» Profundidade de corte demasiado larga
» Profundidad de corte demasiado grande

* Insufficient cooling
* Refrigeracdo insuficiente
« Insuficiente refrigeracion

+ Cutting speed too high
* Velocidade de corte alta
+ Alta velocidad de corte

* Unsuitable carbide grade
+ Grau ndo aconselhavel
+ Grado no es aconsejable

+ Nose radius too small
+ Raio demasiado pequeno
» Radio demasiado pequeno

» Decrease depth of cut / Increase number of passes
+ Diminua a profundidade de corte / Aumente o nimero de passos
+ Reducir la profundidad de corte / Aumentar el nimero de pasos

*Increase coolant flowrate
* Aumente o fluxo de refrigeracdo
+ Aumentar el flujo de refrigeracion

+ Reduce cutting speed
+ Reduza a velocidade de corte
* Reducir la velocidad de corte

+ Use a tougher carbide
* Use um grau mais macio
+ Usar un grado més suave

+ Use an insert with a larger radius, if possible
* Use uma pastilha com um raio mais largo, se possivel
+ Utilice un inserto con un radio méas amplio, si es posible

Cutting edge breakage
Quebra da aresta de cortex
Rotura del flanco de corte

» Depth of cut too large

Profundidade de corte demasiado larga

* Profundidad de corte demasiado grande

« Extreme plastic deformation
+ Deformacdo plastica extrema
» Deformacion plastica extrema

* Insufficient cooling
* Refrigeracao insuficiente
* Insuficiente refrigeracion

* Unsuitable carbide grade
* Grau ndo aconselhavel
+ Grado no es aconsejable

* Instabilit;
* Instabilidade
* Inestabilidad

+ Decrease depth of cut / Increase number of passes
» Diminua a profundidade de corte / Aumente o numero de passos
* Reducir la profundidad de corte / Aumentar el nimero de pasos

+ Use a tougher carbide
* Use um grau mais macio
+ Usar un grado més suave

* Increase flow rate and/ or correct flow direction ) ~
* Aumento o fluxo ou melhore o direcionamento da refrigeracdo
+ Aumentar o mejorar la direccion del flujo de la refrigeracion

+ Use a tougher carbide
* Use um grau mais macio
+ Usar un grado més suave

+ Check stability of the system
+ Verifique a estabilidade do sistema
+ Compruebe la estabilidad del sistema

Built-up edge
Aresta postica
Filos recrescidos

(o

* Incorrect cutting speed
* Velocidade de corte incorrecta
» Velocidad de corte incorrecta

* Unsuitable carbide grade
+ Grau ndo aconselhavel
+ Grado no es aconsejable

+ Change the cutting speed
+ Altere a velocidade de corte
+ Cambiar la velocidad de corte

+ Use a coated carbide
+ Utilize um grau revestido
« Utilice un grado recubierto

Thread profile is too shallow
Perfil da rosca muito irregular
Perfil de la rosca muy irregular

(v

» The tool is not at the workpiece axis height
+ A pastilha ndo esta a maquinar a crista da rosca
+ Elinserto no est4 mecanizando

* Insert is not machining the thread crest
A ferramenta ndo esta posicionada correctamente
* La herramienta no esta colocada correctamente a cresta de la rosca

+ Worn insert
+ Pastilha gasta
* Inserto pasado

+ Change tool height
+ Altere o posicionamento em altura da ferramenta
+ Cambiar la posicion en la altura de la herramienta

* Measure the workpiece diameter
+ Medir o didmetro correcto da peca de trabalho
* Medir el diametro de la pieza de trabajo

+ Change the cutting edge sooner
+ Mudar antecipadamente a aresta de corte
+ Cambiar el flanco de corte en antecipo

Thread profile is too shallow
Ma qualidade superficie
Acabado de superficie malo

» Cutting speed too low
* Velocidade de corte baixa
+ Velocidad de corte baja

* Wrong anvil
+ Colchao errado
+ Colchén cambiado

* Flank infeed method is not appropriate
* Posicdo de avanco inapropriada
+ Posicién de avance inadecuada

* Increase cutting speed
+ Aumente a velocidade de corte
+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte

* Choose correct anvil )
+ Escolha um colchdo mais apropriado
+ Elija un colchén mas apropiado

+ Use the alternate flank or radial infeed method
+ Use um método de flanqueamento ou radial alternativo
+ Utilice un método flanqueamento o radial alternativo
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